

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 39679 OF 2025  
IN  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 227 OF 2019**

Navinon Indian Dyestuff Industries Company Limited ...Applicant  
Versus  
India Link Chain Manufactures ...Defendant

—————

Mr. Pankaj S. Shah a/w Manoj Kumar for Applicant in IA(L)/39679/2025.

Mr. O.A. Das for UCO Bank.

Mr. Sandeep Mishra for Respondent No. 3.

Mr. Jai Sanyal i/b M/s. Rashmikant and Partners for Noticee No. 33.

Mr. Rajeev Ravi for Seya Industries Ltd. –Noticee No. 32 in OLR No. 246/2019 in OLR No. 227/2019.

Mr. Arsh Misra for Applicant in IA(L)/37654/2025.

—————

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Noticee No. 33 has today submitted that though the Official Liquidator has provided inspection of documents, some documents still remain.

2. Mr. Khan submits that inspection of all the documents which were in possession of the Official Liquidator have been provided, He submits that in the event, Noticee No. 33 requires any further documents, they may take inspection for the court proceedings, to enable learned counsel to do so. Stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026.**

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**