

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.39679 OF 2025
IN

COMPANY PETITION NO.1176 OF 2001

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO.227 OF 2019

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO.246 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37654 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2521 OF 2026

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Date: 2026.02.11
10:31:23 +0530

Navinon (IndiaDyestuff Industries)
Co. Ltd. Shahad Welfare Worker's
Struggle Organization

...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Indian Link Chain Manufacture
V/s.

...Petitioner

The Official Liquidator & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Pankaj Shah for the Applicant in IA (L) No.39679 of 2025
and IA No.2521 of 2026.

Mr.Jagmal V. i/b Mr.O.A. Das for UCO Bank.

Adv.Sharwari Lopes for Respondent No.2.

Mr.K.N. Kandekar for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Mr.Mutahhar Khan for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator is present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 6TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Renotify on 27th February, 2026. Let complete copy of Interim Application be served. Reply affidavit, if any, within two weeks from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)