

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 39679 OF 2025

Navinon Indian Dyestuff Industries Company ....PETITIONER  
Limited

V/S

India Link Chain Manufactures ....RESPONDENT

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 227 OF 2019

Official Liquidator ....PETITIONER

V/S

Navinon Ltd ....RESPONDENT

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 246 OF 2019

Official Liquidator ....PETITIONER

V/S

Navinon Ltd ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Pankaj Shah for Applicant.

Adv. Arsh Misra for Applicant in IAL/37654/2025.

Adv. K. N. Kandekar a/w M. Diwedi for Respondent Nos. 4  
and 5.

Mr. Chetan Shelke DY. OL present.

List a/w IAL/37654/2025.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 27th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/03/2026 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**