

MEERA  
MAHESH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
MEERA MAHESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.04.18  
15:54:46 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1796 OF 2026  
IN  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 246 OF 2019

Navinon Indian Dyestuff Industries Company Limited      ...Applicant  
In the matter of  
India Link Chain Manufactures      ...Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Official Liquidator & Ors.      ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1795 OF 2026  
WITH  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 227 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.37654 OF 2025

-----

Mr. Arsh Mishra, for the Applicant in IAL/37654/25.  
Mr. Pankaj Shah, for the Applicant in IA/1795/26 & 1796/26.  
Mr. Jaganathan V i/b O. A. Das for Respondent No.1. UCO Bank  
Mr. Rajeev Ravi for Noticee No.32 (through VC)  
Mr. Sandeep Mishra a/w Ms Madhura Mulay for Respondent No.3 in IA  
1796/26.  
Jai Sanyal i/b Rashmikant & Partners for Noticee No.33 in OLRs  
Ms Sharvari Lopes for Respondent No.2 in IA/1795/26.  
Mr. K. N. Kandekar for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.  
Mr. Mutahhar Khan, for the Official Liquidator.  
Mr. Satyajit Roul, for the Official Liquidator present.  
Mr. Chetan Shelke, Deputy Official Liquidator present.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 17th APRIL 2026**

**P.C.**

1 Learned Counsel for the Respondents jointly pray for and is granted three weeks time to file affidavit in reply.

2 Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June 2026 High On Board.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**